Base Line Item Detail					NJTA Engineer's Estimate		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc. dba DeFino Contracting Company	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$513,000.00	\$513,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$696,578.00	\$696,578.00	\$977,090.50	\$977,090.50	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00
0002	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
0003	3B01PJA	262000	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.60	\$157,200.00	\$0.45	\$117,900.00	\$0.40	\$104,800.00	\$0.68	\$178,160.00	\$0.55	\$144,100.00	\$1.00	\$262,000.00
0004	3B32HMA	51265	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M 76 Surface Course	\$85.00	\$4,357,525.00	\$81.56	\$4,181,173.40	\$86.00	\$4,408,790.00	\$99.98	\$5,125,474.70	\$93.30	\$4,783,024.50	\$105.00	\$5,382,825.00
0005	3B36HMA	17000	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Surface Course	\$87.50	\$1,487,500.00	\$85.67	\$1,456,390.00	\$77.00	\$1,309,000.00	\$99.98	\$1,699,660.00	\$90.30	\$1,535,100.00	\$115.00	\$1,955,000.00
0006	3B26TAC	35000	GAL	Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$105,000.00	\$0.01	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$350.00	\$2.90	\$101,500.00	\$0.01	\$350.00
0007	3BAPA0B	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
0008	3B46BCS	65	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$180.00	\$11,700.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$88.00	\$5,720.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
0009	3E09PMR	345000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$4.00	\$1,380,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,380,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,380,000.00	\$4.28	\$1,476,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,725,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,415,000.00
0010	3E11PMR	93000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$4.00	\$372,000.00	\$4.83	\$449,190.00	\$5.50	\$511,500.00	\$4.88	\$453,840.00	\$6.35	\$590,550.00	\$8.50	\$790,500.00
0011	3F01MRS	50000	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.39	\$19,500.00	\$0.40	\$20,000.00	\$0.71	\$35,500.00	\$0.22	\$11,000.00	\$0.75	\$37,500.00
0012	5C40RSF	10	Each	Reset Frame	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$774.70	\$7,747.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
0013	5C00054	10	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$278.25	\$2,782.50	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$669.00	\$6,690.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
0014	5P20LLS	25000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.48	\$12,000.00	\$0.40	\$10,000.00	\$0.46	\$11,500.00	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.42	\$10,500.00
0015	5P21LLS	236000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.75	\$177,000.00	\$0.82	\$193,520.00	\$0.95	\$224,200.00	\$0.78	\$184,080.00	\$0.85	\$200,600.00	\$0.95	\$224,200.00
0016	5P31LLM	23000	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.75	\$17,250.00	\$0.82	\$18,860.00	\$0.75	\$17,250.00	\$0.78	\$17,940.00	\$0.85	\$19,550.00	\$0.75	\$17,250.00
0017	5P33LLM	600	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$5.83	\$3,498.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.55	\$3,330.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
0018	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,165.00	\$22,165.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0019	5Q02MFB	11	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$961.00	\$10,571.00	\$3,630.00	\$39,930.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00
0020	5ZD01RPM	325	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$83.60	\$27,170.00	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$32.00	\$10,400.00	\$34.80	\$11,310.00	\$30.00	\$9,750.00
0021	6J00001	65	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$2,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$966.78	\$62,840.70	\$2,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$94,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$123,500.00
0022	8B15MPT	625	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$60.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$76.00	\$47,500.00	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$85.00	\$53,125.00
0023	8A29MPT	625	M.H.	Flaggers	\$60.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$69.00	\$43,125.00	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$6.25
0024	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$351,607.10	\$351,607.10	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$267,750.00	\$267,750.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$227,000.00	\$227,000.00
0025	2B02REX	1200	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$100.00	\$120,000.00	\$67.61	\$81,132.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$70.25	\$84,300.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00
0026	3A06ABC	2000	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$21.21	\$42,420.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$21.91	\$43,820.00	\$20.35	\$40,700.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00
0027	3B33HMA	930	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M 64 Base Course	\$100.00	\$93,000.00	\$92.35	\$85,885.50	\$105.00	\$97,650.00	\$129.07	\$120,035.10	\$120.00	\$111,600.00	\$110.00	\$102,300.00
0028	3B34HMA	385	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$100.00	\$38,500.00	\$100.38	\$38,646.30	\$175.00	\$67,375.00	\$139.07	\$53,541.95	\$143.00	\$55,055.00	\$115.00	\$44,275.00
0029	5P12REM	17000	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.55	\$9,350.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.52	\$8,840.00	\$0.56	\$9,520.00	\$0.70	\$11,900.00
E						\$10,149,875.00		\$9,677,000.00		\$9,853,077.50		\$11,286,715.75		\$11,388,000.00		\$13,718,331.25